
Elmhurst (3-0) -vs- Aurora (1-2)
3/10/2021 at Montgomery, Ill. (Spartan Athl. Park)

 
 

 
 
Elmhurst Goals: Nordeman, Cullen (3); Yandall, Marcus (1); Hynde, Blaine (1); Grebe, Jake (1); Luke, Ben (1); Dybowski, Sante (1); Frerich,
Andrew (1) 
Assists: Yandall, Marcus (3); Luke, Ben (1) 
 
Aurora Goals: Harrison Canaday (2); Joseph Dey (2); Zach Bernstein (1); Brody Macdonald (1) 
Assists: Harrison Canaday (1); Mitchell Young (1); Nick Stehr (1); Rob Padgett (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Spartan Athl. Park
Penalties: Marbs, Tony 2nd/10:26; Kees, Daniel 4th/07:24; Dybowski, Sante 4th/02:42; Nyberg, Trent 4th/00:01
Officials: Will Santie; Steve Eckelberry; Daniel Carroll; AU Athl. Comm

Date: 3/10/2021
Attendance: 43

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Elmhurst 2 3 3 1 9
Aurora 2 1 1 2 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Elmhurst 8 7 11 8 34
Aurora 12 11 6 8 37

Shots On Goal
Elmhurst 0 0 0 0 0
Aurora 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Elmhurst 2 5 4 3 14
Aurora 3 4 3 2 12

Turnovers
Elmhurst 4 4 4 6 18
Aurora 4 5 5 9 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Elmhurst 4-6 5-6 6-6 4-5 19-23
Aurora 5-6 3-4 3-3 4-5 15-18

Ground Balls
Elmhurst 3 5 3 5 16
Aurora 7 6 4 2 19

Face Offs
Elmhurst 1 1 2 3 7
Aurora 4 4 3 1 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Elmhurst 0 0 0 0 0-0
Aurora 0 1 0 3 1-4



Elmhurst 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Yandall, Marcus 1 3 4 7 0 2 0 - -
2 Hynde, Blaine 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
8 Delgado, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Nyberg, Trent 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 -
1-

00:30
16 Luke, Ben 1 1 2 8 0 2 0 - -
22 Moran, Ryan 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 - -
25 King, Braden 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 7-19 -
31 Camarata, Ryan 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 - -
44 Casteneda, David 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 - -

45 Marbs, Tony 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Grebe, Jake 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
5 Lemke, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Nordeman, Cullen 3 0 3 3 0 2 0 - -

18 Dybowski, Sante 1 0 1 3 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30

21 Kees, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Frerich, Andrew 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
32 Hunter, Jakob 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
36 Swank, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Stepanek, Ethan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 34 16 18 9 7-19
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Delgado, Jake 60:00 6 14 W



Aurora 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Harrison Canaday 2 1 3 7 0 4 0 - -
4 Robbie Henkens 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
8 Connor Hoeft 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
14 Ethan Dosen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Kyle Bosshart 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
20 Phillip Gianelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Jacob Rimkus 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
32 Dominic Diaz 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 12-19 -
44 Jayden Silva 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 - -
48 Brody Macdonald 1 0 1 3 1 3 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
3 Mitchell Young 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 - -
5 Dylan Macdonald 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 - -
9 Jimmy Gorecki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Nick Stehr 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
12 Zach Bernstein 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
16 Rob Padgett 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Andrew Bittner 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Ethan Carmine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Dylan Cook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Joseph Dey 2 0 2 9 2 3 0 - -
42 Andy Trenary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Luke Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Ethan Dohm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 4 10 37 19 23 9 12-19
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Phillip Gianelle 60:00 9 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ELMHURST AU
1st 06:06 Joseph Dey Unassisted 0 1
1st 05:41 Yandall, Marcus Unassisted 1 1
1st 03:21 Brody Macdonald Harrison Canaday 1 2
1st 00:15 Hynde, Blaine Yandall, Marcus 2 2
2nd 08:26 Nordeman, Cullen Unassisted 3 2
2nd 07:09 Harrison Canaday Nick Stehr 3 3
2nd 05:39 Frerich, Andrew Luke, Ben 4 3
2nd 01:37 Nordeman, Cullen Unassisted 5 3
3rd 12:31 Luke, Ben Yandall, Marcus 6 3
3rd 09:30 Harrison Canaday Rob Padgett 6 4
3rd 07:54 Nordeman, Cullen Unassisted 7 4
3rd 03:49 Dybowski, Sante Yandall, Marcus 8 4
4th 11:45 Zach Bernstein Mitchell Young 8 5
4th 07:19 Joseph Dey (UP) Unassisted 8 6
4th 00:32 Grebe, Jake Unassisted 9 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:26 ELMHURST Marbs, Tony 00:30 SLASHING
4th 07:24 ELMHURST Kees, Daniel 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 02:42 ELMHURST Dybowski, Sante 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:01 ELMHURST Nyberg, Trent 00:30 CROSS-CHECK


